

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20993/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2006 in CWP Nos. 3691/2003, 17966/2003, 18958/2003, 37/2004, 7119/2004, CWP No. 7215/2004 and 17141/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB FIN. CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for dispensing with service of notice on the proforma respondent Nos. 2 to 28)

Date: 27/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.  
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the fact that no relief is claimed as against Respondent Nos.2 to 28, service of notice upon them is dispensed with. I.A.No.3 stands allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER