

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20993/2006

(From the judgment and order(s) dated 30/11/2006 in LPA No.1946/2001 and orders dated 30.11.2006 in CWP 3691/2003, 17966/2003, 18958/2003, 37/2004, 7119/2004, 7215/2004 & 17141/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM CHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB FIN. CORPN. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place and with prayer for interim relief and (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL) addl. documents on record office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3884 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to place and with prayer for interim relief and (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL) addl. documents on record office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 20993/2006 Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

SLP 3884/2007 Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Abdul, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been circulated seeking further time to file affidavit in reply to additional affidavit, in terms of our order dated 23rd July, 2010.

We are afraid no further time shall be granted to the

..2/-

: 2 :

petitioners to file the affidavit after a lapse of over one year. Under the circumstances, we grant leave.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Ad-interim orders dated 4th January, 2007 and 9th March, 2007 stand vacated.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Veena Khera]
Court Master