

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9899 OF 2011

PREM CHAND & ORS. ETC.

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB FIN. CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order and direction and permission to place on record the instruction dated 18.3.2011 and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 These Applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. A.K. Chopra, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.
 Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Kanungo, Adv.
 Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.-on-Record

 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4- appln. for modification of Court's order

In light of order dated 4th November, 2011 whereby ad-interim orders dated 4th January, 2007, and 9th March, 2007 had been vacated, the relief prayed for in the application cannot be allowed at this stage. The application is dismissed accordingly.

..2/-

: 2 :

I.A. No. 5 - appln. for directions

In view of order passed in I.A. No. 4, this application is also dismissed.

I.A. No. 6 - appln. to place on record the instructions dated 18.3.2011 and 17.11.2011

List the application along with the main matter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master